Third Floor, Council Chamber, Room 3400, Amarillo, Texas 79101.  During such meeting, the 
City Council will consider the passage of one or more ordinances authorizing the issuance of 
certificates of obligation, in one or more series, in an amount not to exceed THIRTY MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,310,000) for the purpose of paying 
contractual obligations to be incurred for (i) acquiring, constructing, improving and equipping park 
and recreation facilities that are generally accessible to the public and part of the City’s park 
system, including the acquisition of land and rights-of-way therefor, (ii) constructing and improving